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CCAPA BOARD ROSTER

JANUARY 2008
	OFFICE


	NAME/PHONE
	ADDRESS

	PRESIDENT

2 Years

2008 – 2009

	Vince Bertoni, AICP

310.285.1123 (w)

310.858.5966 (f)

vbertoni@beverlyhills.org

	City of Beverly Hills

455 N. Rexford Drive

Beverly Hills  CA 90210

	VICE PRESIDENT

POLICY & LEGISLATION

2 Years

2007 – 2008
	Pete Parkinson, AICP
707.565.1925 (w)

707.565.1103 (f)

pparkins@sonoma-county.org

	County of Sonoma
2550 Ventura Avenue
Santa Rosa  CA 95403

	VICE PRESIDENT

PUBLIC INFORMATION

2 Years

2008 - 2009
	Lance Schulte, AICP
760.966.6683 (w)

760.967.2001 (f)

760.801.0663 (c)

lschulte@nctd.org

	North County Transit District
810 Mission Avenue
Oceanside  CA 92054-2825

	VICE PRESIDENT

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

2 Years

2007- 2008
	Kimberly Christensen, AICP

310.524.2340 (w)

310.322.4167 (f)

kchristensen@elsegundo.org
	El Segundo Planning and Building & Safety Department

350 Main Street

El Segundo  CA 90245-3813

	VICE PRESIDENT

ADMINISTRATION

2 Years

2008 - 2009
	Hing Wong, AICP

510.464.7966 (w)

510.433.5566 (f)

hingw@abag.ca.gov

	ABAG

PO Box 2050

Oakland  CA 94604

	PRESIDENT-ELECT
1 Year

2008

	Kurt Christiansen, AICP

714.961.7131(w)

714.996.1064 (f)

kchristiansen@yorba-linda.org
	City of Yorba Linda

4845 Casa Loma Avenue

P.O. Box 87914

Yorba Linda   CA 92885-3982

	STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE

1 Year

2008
	Kennetha Gaines
415.730.0520
kgaines@ucla.edu

	3360 Sawtelle Blvd., #111
Los Angeles  CA 90066

	CALIFORNIA PLANNING

FOUNDATION

PRESIDENT

 1 Year

2007
	Linda F. Tatum, AICP

310.268.8132 (w)

310.268.8175 (f)

ltatum@ppsj.com
	EIP Associates

12301 Wilshire Blvd

Suite 430

Los Angeles  CA 90025-1024

	PLANNING COMMISSION REPRESENTATIVE

2 Years

2007 - 2008
	Kathleen Garcia, FASLA

619.696.9303 (w)

619.696.7935 (f)

kgarcia@sd.wrtdesign.com

	Wallace Roberts & Todd
1133 Columbia Street

Suite 205

San Diego  CA 92101-3535


CCAPA BOARD ROSTER

SECTION DIRECTORS

JANUARY 2008
	OFFICE


	NAME/PHONE
	ADDRESS

	51 – CENTRAL

2 Years

Term Expires – 6/30/09

	Michael R. Waiczis, AICP
559.434.8637 (w)

Mrw36@csufresno.edu

	Urban and Environmental 
Consulting

1002 E. Edgemont Drive

Fresno  CA 93720

	52 – NORTHERN

2 Years

Term Expires - 12/31/08
 
	Juan Borrelli, AICP

408.535.7709 (w)

408.292.6055 (f)                      juan.borrelli@sanjoseca.gov

	City of San Jose
1643 Fairorchard Avenue

San Jose  CA 95125-4935

	53 – ORANGE COUNTY 
2 Years

Term Expires - 12/31/09
	Kimberly Brandt, AICP
714.754.5604 (w)

714.754.4913 (f)

kbrandt@ci.costa-mesa.ca.us

	City of Costa Mesa
Development Services

P.O. Box 1200

Costa Mesa  CA 92628-1200



	54 – LOS ANGELES

2 Years

Term Expires - 12/31/07

	Kevin Keller, AICP
213.978.1211 (w)
213.978.1477 (f)

kevin.keller@lacity.org

	City of Los Angeles
Planning Department
200 N. Spring Street, Room 667
Los Angeles  CA 90012

	55 –SACRAMENTO

VALLEY

2 Years

Term Expires - 12/31/09 


	Julia Lave Johnston
916.324.4002 (w)
julia.johnston@opr.ca.gov

	Governor’s Office of Planning and Research
1400 Tenth Street

Sacramento  CA 95814

	56 – SAN DIEGO

2 Years

Term Expires - 12/31/08

	William B. Chopyk, AICP
619.667.1187 (w)
619.462.7528 (f)
bchopyk@ci.la-mesa.ca.us

	City of La Mesa
8130 Alison Avenue

La Mesa  CA 91941

	57 – CENTRAL COAST

2 Years

Term Expires - 12/31/09
	Jay D. Higgins, AICP
805.637.6670 (w)
jay.higgins@cph-inc.com

	3217 Calle Noguera
Santa Barbara  CA 93105-2857

	58 – INLAND EMPIRE

2 Years

Term Expires - 12/31/08
	Charles Rangel
760.327.9042
760.327.9087
crangel@hogleireland.com

	Hogle Ireland, Inc.
2822 E. Tahquitz Canyon Way

Suite 106

Palm Springs  CA 92262




CCAPA BOARD ROSTER
NON-VOTING MEMBERS   

JANUARY 2008
	OFFICE


	NAME/PHONE
	ADDRESS

	NATIONAL BOARD REPRESENTATIVE

4 Years

2006 - 2009
	Jeffrey L. Lambert, AICP

818.605.1506 (w)

818.907.0342 (f)

jeffrey@jeffrey-lambert.com
	Lambert Consulting

4603 Morse Avenue

Sherman Oaks  CA 91423-4242

	AICP REPRESENTATIVE

4 Years 

2006 - 2009
	Collette Morse, AICP

949.855.3653 (w)

949.837.4122 (f)

cmorse@rbf.com
	RBF Consulting

P.O. Box 57057

Irvine  CA 92619-7057

	NATIONAL POLICY AND LEGISLATION REPRESENTATIVE

2 Years

2006 -2007
	John E. Bridges, FAICP

619.291.1347 Ext. 250 (w)

619.291.1348 (f)

john.bridges@edaw.aecom.com
	EDAW

8954 Rio San Diego Drive

Suite 610

San Diego  CA 92108

	MARKETING DIRECTOR

At Direction of the Board
	VACANT
	

	CHAPTER HISTORIAN

At Direction of the Board
	Betty Croly, FAICP

510.841.0249 (h)

bettycroly@aol.com
	2821 Ashby Avenue

Berkeley  CA 94705

	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIRECTOR
At Direction of the Board


	Dev Vrat, AICP

213.996.2250 (w)

626.840.1580 (cell)

213.996.2290 (f)

dev_vrat@urscorp.com
	URS Corporation


915 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 700

Los Angeles  CA 90017

	PLANNER EMERITUS 

NETWORK PRESIDENT
	Donald Cotton, AICP

626.304.0102 Ext. 210 (w)

626.304.0402 (f)

don.cotton@tcb.aecom.com
donc2082@yahoo.com
	DAC LLC
2082 Canyon Close Road

Pasadena  CA 91107-1062

	MEMBERSHIP INCLUSION DIRECTOR
	Michele O. Rodriguez, AICP
415.269.6399 (w)

michele@boggis.com

	Urban Planning Professional
220 McAllister Avenue

Kentfield  CA 94904

	STATE AWARDS COORDINATOR
	Jessie Barkley
310.268.8132 (w)

310.268.8175 (f)

jbarkley@pbsj.com

	PBS&J
12301 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 430

Los Angeles  CA 90025-1024

	APA REGION VI STUDENT 

REPRESENTATIVE


	Manny Munoz
562.774.5872 (c)
jesusmunoz@csupomona.edu

	9276 Downey Avenue
Downey  CA 90240

	APA STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE

COUNCIL CHAIRMAN
	VACANT
	


CCAPA BOARD ROSTER

CCAPA STAFF & CONTRACTORS

JANUARY 2008
	OFFICE


	NAME/PHONE
	ADDRESS

	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR & LOBBYIST
	Sande George

916.443.5301 (w)

916.443.3494 (f)

sgeorge@stefangeorge.com
	Stefan/George Associates

925 L Street, Suite 200
Sacramento  CA 95814

	DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION
	Tom Stefan

916.737.2371 (w)

916.456.1283 (f)

sgassoc@msn.com 

tpstefan@hotmail.com
	Stefan/George Associates

1333 36th Street

Sacramento  CA 95816

	PUBLIC RELATIONS 

DIRECTOR
	Linda Martin, APR
949.583.2610 (w)
linda.martin@porternovelli.com
	Porter Novelli
4 Studebaker

Irvine  CA 92618

	NEWSLETTER PRODUCTION
	Dorina Blythe

951.302.1001 (w&f)

dorina@grandesigns.us
Karen Roberts, Editor

951.845.0174 (w)

951.769.3917 (f)

951.302.1679 (h)

Karen@firerose.us
	GranDesigns

45473 Camino Monzon

Temecula  CA  92592

FireRose Communications, LLC
916 Avenal Way
Beaumont  CA 92223

	CCAPA ATTORNEY
	Marco A. Martinez
949.263.2600(w)

949.260.0972 (f)

marco.martinez@bbklaw.com
	Best, Best & Krieger LLP

5 Park Plaza, Suite 1500
Irvine  CA 92614

	CCAPA PROFESSIONAL

LIABILITY INSURANCE
	Marsha Bastian
949.729.0777 (w)

949.729.0770 (f)

marsha.bastian@ppib.hrh.com
	Hilb Rogal & Hobbs PPIB

2030 Main Street, Suite 350

Irvine  CA 92614

	CCAPA INSURANCE

AGENT
	Dick Lemon
916.488.4702 (w)

916.488.2336 (f)

dick@mcclatchyins.com
	McClatchy Insurance

2410 Fair Oaks Blvd

Sacramento  CA 95825

	NATIONAL APA

www.planning.org

	Chicago Office

312.431.9100 (w)

312.431.9985 (f)

Washington Office

202.872.0611 (w)

202.872.0643 (f)
	122 South Michigan Ave.,

Suite 1600

Chicago  IL 60603-6107 

1776 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.

Washington  DC 20036

	WEBSITE MANAGEMENT
	Sadna Samaranayake

800.985.7483 Ext. 90 (w)

503.212.1626 (f)

sadna@insitelogic.com
	InSiteLogic, Inc.

2912 NE Glisan

Portland  OR 97232

	CONFERENCE COORDINATOR
	Lynne C. Bynder, CMP

760.799.2740 (w)

760.674.2479 (F)

lbynder@meetingsxceptional.com
	Meetings Xceptional

40747 Baranda Court

Palm Desert  CA 92260







Making great communities happen.
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